1/8July 2004
■ HIGH SPEED:
tPD = 5ns (TYP.) at VCC = 6V
■ LOW POWER DISSIPATION:
ICC = 1µA(MAX.) at TA=25°C
■ HIGH NOISE IMMUNITY:
VNIH = VNIL = 10% VCC (MIN.)
■ SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT IMPEDANCE:

RAD HARD HEX INVERTER (SINGLE STATE)
Figure 1: Pin Connection
Table 1: Order Codes
PACKAGE FM EM
DILC M54HCU04D M54HCU04D1
FPC M54HCU04K M54HCU04K1
Rev. 1
DILC-14 FPC-14
M54HCU04
2/8